

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **Writ Petition No. 18760 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
01.	27.07.2023	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P No. 18760 of 2023</u> When the matter is taken up for consideration, it is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that against the order impugned in the present Writ Petition one of the aggrieved parties filed W.P No.16295 of 2023 and an interim order was granted on 06.07.2023. In view of the same, list this case along with W.P No.16295 of 2023. <i>Status quo</i> with regard to the subject matter property existing as on today shall be maintained in all respects for a period of eight weeks. By the date of next adjournment, the respondents shall file their counter. <u>NJS, J</u> GVK	